Exercised Print and Trademark Office PATENT MRV 101551740 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission for of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Non-Recordation License Change of Name Document ID# Frame # Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Correction Decement freques of the stached or geneses) Name (ine 1) Strangman, Thomas E. D4282000 Name (ine 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Li. Chien-Wei Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) Standard Trademark of the United States of America as Represented Merking apprinter of the United States of America as Represented Merking apprinter of the decement for the first Receiving Party only. Name (ine 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET StateCoupty Exe	Provide state of the state			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Does the commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# License Correction of PTD Error Merger Resubmission [Non-Recordation] Scorrection of PTD Error Rest # Frame # Corrective Document Scorrective Socrement Agencies) Rest # Frame # X Departmental File Security Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) L1. Chien-Wei Name (line 1) L1. Chien-Wei Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Execution Date working parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Execution Date working parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Execution Date working parties attached Name (line 1) Execution Date working pa	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PALENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type Image: State of the Commission (Non-Recordation) Document Df Document Df Image: Correction of PTO Error Real # Correction of PTO Error Frame # Merger Other Corrective Document Real # Frame # Image: Corrective Document For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (ine 1) Strangman, Thomas E. Image: Output the Day Variant Strangman, Thomas E. Name (ine 1) L1, Chien-Wei Image: Optimizer Statched Execution Day Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) L1, Chien-Wei Image: Optimizer Statched If document to be seen Name (ine 2) Department of the United States of America as Represented If document is be seen Name (ine 2) Dy the Secretary of the Air Force Statened course for Assignment; Address (ine 3) LDO I120 Mark if additional names of receiving party only. Name (ine 4) Address (ine 4) StateCourty Govertiment to be seen Name (ine 3) Enter for the	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		
PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY Submissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Werger Other U.S. Government Corrective Document For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Merk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. 04282000 Name (line 2) 04282000 Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Name (line 2) I.1. Chine-Wei 05112000 05112000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of consent to be recording and line 2 05112000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached	PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY Submission Type X New X Submission Type X Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Agreement Security Document Uicanse Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Uicanse Change of Name Corrective Document For Use OKY by U.S. Government Agrecies) Merk if additional names of convoying parties stached Execution Dae Mame (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. [04282000] Name (line 1) Execution Dae Name (line 1) Li, Chien-Wei Mark if additional names of convoying parties attached Execution Dae Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Dae Execution Dae Receiving Party Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached If document is be ecce Name (line 2) Execution Dae Government of the United States of America as Represented If document is error Address (line 1] 60 WRIGHT STREET Government of the Air Force Government of assignment, and assignment and acking assite documint of asignment, and assignment area of a soma		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TO: The Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Image: State of Conveying Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Image: State of Conveying Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Image: State of Conveying Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Image: State of Conveying Patents attached original for the form of Please record the attached original document attached original document attached original form of Please record the attached original form of Please record the form of the form of Please record the form of the form of the form of form of Please record the form of a domain and please record the form of a domain and please receiving parties attached form of the form of t	TO: The Commission Type Conveyance Type Submission Type Conveyance Type Image: Submission Type Assignment Besubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Reside Signal Inc. Scoverment Correction of PTO Error Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Reside Signal Inc. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Li, Chien-Wei Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 3) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 4) Li, Chien-Wei Name (line 4) Sizecourd of the United States of America as Represented If document to be needed of the United States of America as Represented Name (line 3) Sizecourd Affe Stategrader matica as asymmetric of attached asymmetric of attached asymmetric document in the United States of America as Represented Name (line 4) Sizecourd Affe Stategrader matica asymmetrica docularity of the documenting as	N RECOR		Т
Submission Type Conveyance Type X Naw Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Document ID# Frame # Correction of PTO Error Real # Real # Frame # X Department Agencies) X Department Agencies) X Departmental File Strangman, Thomas E. 04282000 Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. Name (line 1) Allied Signal Inc. Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Chien-Weil Name (line 1) Chien-Weil Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Execution Date, Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date, Month Day Year Name (line 2) Bit DE TSTREET Address (line 3) Bit DE TSTREET Address (line 3) Bit DE TSTREET Address (line 3) A0 WRIGHT STREET	Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Merger Real # Frame # Corrective Document For Use Soft Public Somernment Agencies) Corrective Document For Use Soft Public Somernment Agencies) Corrective Document X Departmental File Second Party Allied Signal Inc. Second Party Ist angman, Thomas E. Name (line 2) Ostates of America as Represented Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached Name (line 2) States of America as Represented Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties stached Name (line 2) States of America as Represented Name (line 2) Government of the United States of America as Represented Name (line 2) Government of the Air Force Address (line 2) StateCountry Address (line 2) StateCountry Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 3) ELDE 1120 <tr< th=""><th>TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden</th><th>PAIENIS UNLY narks: Please record the attached origi</th><th>nal document(s) or copy(ies).</th></tr<>	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PAIENIS UNLY narks: Please record the attached origi	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Use Outer file Corrective Document Frame # (For Use Okt Y bus, Government Agencies) Rel # Frame # X Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties stacked Ment Bay Year Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. [04282000 Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Ment Month Day Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attacked Ment Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attacked Ment Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attacked If document to be record	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Ocurrent ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # U.S. GovernmentAgencies) Corrective Document Frame # Werger Other Corrective Document Score Trime # Werger Other Corrective Document Frame # X Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Ment Ment Date Ment Ment Date Ment Date Ment Date Ment Date Ment Ment Date Ment Ment Date Ment Date Ment Date Ment Ment Date Ment Date Men			
Document ID# License Change of Name Ocorrection of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ORLY by U.S. Government Reel # Second File Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Departmental File Secont File Corrective Occument Reel # Strangman, Thomas E. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Strangman, Thomas E. 04282000 Name (ine 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 3) BLDC 1120 Address (ine 4) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (ine 3) BLDC 1120 Address (ine 3) BLDC 1120 Address (ine 3) BLDC 1120 Address (ine 4) BLDC 1120	Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Other Difference Real # Frame # Image of Name Other Difference Real # Frame # Image of Name Difference Difference Real # Frame # Image of Name Difference Difference Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. Image of Name Difference Difference Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties stacked Month Day Yea Name (line 2) Image of the United States of America as Represented H downich the stace Mark if additional names of receiving parties stacked Name (line 2) Image of the Air Force Mark if additional names of receiving parties stacked Name (line 2) Image of the Air Force Mark if additional names of receiving parties stacked Name (line 2) Image of the Air Force Mark if additional names of receiving parties stacked Name (line 3) Edverse (line 3) Mark if additional names of receiving parties counter to a stacked wind a domitad in the Unite States of America as Represented Image dimitad in the Unite States (line 3) Address (li	X New	X Assignment Secu	rity Agreement
Resiff Frame #	Real # Frame #		License Chan	ge of Name
Corrective Document Rel # Frame # Image: Corrective Document Frame # Image: Corrective Document Second Party(ies) Name (Ine 1) Strangman, Thomas E. Od 282000 Name (Ine 1) Strangman, Thomas E. Od 282000 Name (Ine 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (Ine 2) L1, Chien-Wei O5112000 Name (Ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Name (Ine 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (Ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (Ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (Ine 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force If document to be reconsignment and ensember of a domestic representative is attached Address (Ine 2) BLDG 1120 Astar additional names of receiving party is not domestic representative Name and Address Address (Ine 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 Zio Code Zio Code Zio Code StateCountry Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (Ine 4) <t< th=""><th>Corrective Document (For Use ONL'S U.S. Government Agencies) Reel #Frame #</th><th></th><th>ך Merger Other Other</th><th>·</th></t<>	Corrective Document (For Use ONL'S U.S. Government Agencies) Reel #Frame #		ך Merger Other Other	·
Real # Frame # X Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Vear Month Day Vear Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. 04282000 Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Day Vear Second Party Name (line 2) Li, Chien-Wei Distance Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Eovernment of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recording party is not domicide in the United States of America as Represented Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force State-Weight and domicide in the United states of America as Represented If document from Active asymptotic astached for the domicide in the United states of America as Represented Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Active asymptotic astached for the domicide in the United State Country Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 Cav State/Country State/Country State/Country Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 3) AD WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) H	Real # Frame # X Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Cay Year Mare (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. (04282000 Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Cay Year (04282000 Execution Date Month Cay Year (04282000 Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Cay Year (05112000 Execution Date Month Cay Year (05112000 Name (line 2) L1, Chien-Weit O5112000 Execution Date Month Cay Year (05112000 Name (line 2) State Of America as Represented If document to be reco domestical in the United States of America as Represented If document to be reco domestical in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic expresentative is attached (Designation must be state states, an appointmen of a domestic expresentative is attached (Designation must be reco domestic marking party is not domestic market is attached (Designation must be reco domestic market is attached (Designation must be reco domestic marking party is not domestic market is attached (Designation must be reco domestic market is attached (Designation must be state. an appointmen of a domestic expresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Recaling Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL			ernment Government Agencies)
Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. (04282000) Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Second Party L1, Chien-Wei Strangman, Thomas E. Execution Date Name (line 2) L1, Chien-Wei Strangman, Thomas E. Strangman, Thomas E. Name (line 2) L1, Chien-Wei Strangman, Thomas E. Execution Date Name (line 2) L1, Chien-Wei Strangman, Thomas of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force If document to be recording parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Gomicide in the United States of America as Represented If document for a domesite of a domesite of a domesite of a domesite of the aster of a domesite of the aster of the Atress (line 2) BLDG 1120 State(Country State(Country Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB MA O1731-2903 State(Country State(Country State(line 2) BLDG 1120 State(Country State(Country State(Country State(Country Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL State(Country State(Country State(Country State(Country	Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. (94282000) Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Disc. Second Party Disc of the line 1 (01712000) Name (line 1) L1. Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB State/Country Zde Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFE MA 01731-2903 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Mark if Address (line 4) Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFE MA 01731-2903 FOR OFFICE USE ONL			
Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. 04282000 Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Monit Day Year Name (line 1) L1. Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (line 2) Inc. Execution Date Monit Day Year Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record from the United States of America as Represented If document to be record from the United States of America as Represented Name (line 1) Government of the United States of America as Represented If document to be record from the United States of America as Represented If document to be record from the United States of America as Represented Name (line 1) Government of the United States of America as Represented If document to be record from the United States of America as Represented Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET Gomestic representative is attached (Designation must be a supportment of a domestic representative Name and Address City State/County Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) Addr	Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E. (94282000) Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) L1, Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Eovernment of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recoiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoiving parties attached Name (line 1) Eovernment of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recoiving parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Generation must be station in the document for a singument.) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Assignment.) Address (line 2) BLDG NAFB MA 01731-2903 City StateCountry Zo Code StateCountry Zo Code Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Assignment.) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 4) Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB 01731-2903 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY </th <th>Conveying Party(ies)</th> <th>Mark if additional names of conv</th> <th>eying parties attached Execution Date</th>	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date and Month Day Year Second Party Li, Chien-Wei OSI12000 Name (line 1) Li, Chien-Wei OSI12000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recording parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recording parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date and States of America as Represented If document to be recording parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Osinesic If document to be recording parties attached Address (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Osinesic If document to be recording parties attached Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Assignment.) StateCountry If addition the United States attached Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 StateCountry Zoccood Zoccode Domestic Representative barea Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFE A 01731-2903 Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFE MA	Name (Ine 2) Allied Signal Inc. Execution Date Second Party Li, Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (Ine 2) Image: Construction of the Chien of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recombined and receiving parties attached Name (Ine 2) Image: Construction of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recombined and receiving parties attached Name (Ine 2) Image: Construction of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recombined and receiving parties attached Name (Ine 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Image: Construction of the United States of America as Represented Address (Ine 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Image: Construction of the United States of America as Representative states. Address (Ine 2) BLDG 1120 Assignment. State: Country Address (Ine 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State: Country Zip Code State: Country Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (Ine 4) ESC/JAZ Address (Ine 4) ELDG 1120 Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (Ine 4) HANSCOM AFB FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Parts Exter FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fo	Name (line 1) Strangman, Thomas E.		
Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Li, Chien-Wei O5112000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Address (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB Chy State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) BLDG 1120 Address (line 4) BLDG 1120 Address (line 4) Gove 62 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000	Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) L1, Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB Ohn State/County Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 4) ESC/JAZ Address (line 4) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) ESC/JAZ Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Maddress (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Tr 551 42, 20 %			
Name (line 1) Li, Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (line 2)	Name (line 1) Li, Chien-Wei 05112000 Name (line 2)	Allied Signal Inc.		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (iine 1) Government of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recording to the Air Force Name (iine 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force If document to be recording parties attached Address (iine 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET If document of a domestic representative is attached Address (iine 2) BLDG 1120 State: Country State: Country Address (iine 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State: Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party onty. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Ma 01731-2903 Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Ma 01731-2903 Mark if additional names of receiving Party onty. Ma 01731-2903 City FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ilne 1) Government of the United States of America as Represented If document to be receiving parties attached Name (ilne 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force If document to be receiving parties attached Address (ilne 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET Generative Name and Address Address (ilne 3) HANSCOM AFB MA ODMESTIC Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (ilne 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (ilne 4) ESC/JAZ Address (ilne 4) BLDG 1120 For OFFICE USE ONLY Zio Coose City State/Country Zio Coose Zio Coose City State/Country Address (ilne 4) ESC/JAZ Address (ilne 4) HANSCOM AFB Address (ilne 4) HANSCOM AFB Maddress (ilne 4) HANSCOM AFB Maddress (ilne 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Coox Coox For OFFICE USE ONLY	• • • • • • • • • • •		
Name (line 1) Government of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recombandle in the United States of America as Represented Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Gomestic Representative is attached on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached on the United States (line 3) Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903	Name ((ine 1) Government of the United States of America as Represented If document to be recover pay is not a comment and its sequence of the anasignment and its sequence of a domesic representative is attach an appointment of a domesic representative is attach and approximate to be recover pay is not domesic representative is attach and point and the United States of America as Represented Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 It document to be recover pay is not domesic representative is attach an appointment of a domesic representative is attach and point to be recover pay is not domesic representative is attach and point and the United States, an appointment of a domesic representative is attach and the second attach as a pay is not domesic for the first Receiving pay is not domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic representative is attach as a segment for a domesic for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULLAN L. SIEGEL It for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ It down affer and a domesic representative for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 It down affer and a domesic representative for the first Receiving Party and the domesic for the first Receiving Party and	Name (line 2)		
Name (ine 1) Government of the office office office office of the Air Force Name (ine 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force Address (ine 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (ine 2) BLDG 1120 Address (ine 3) HANSCOM AFB City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (ine 2) BLDG 1120 Address (ine 2) BLDG 1120 Address (ine 3) HANSCOM AFB Ma 01731-2903 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Ma 01731-2903	Name (ine 1) Bovernment of the onited states of America as Represented Is an assignment and receiving party is not domicied in the United States, an appointmen of a domestic mepresentative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (ine 2) BLDG 1120 MA 01731-2903 Address (ine 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (ine 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (ine 4) ESC/JAZ Address (ine 4) BLDG 1120 For OFFICE USE ONLY 70 501 Address (ine 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force receiving jarty is not domicile in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is state. Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET MA 01731-2903 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) ESC/JAZ Address (line 4) BLDG 1120 Address (line 4) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 11/2/20/ EXEMP 660/257 8/24/5 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the Air Force receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 MA 01731-2903 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Maddress (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY To Still 3600, 257 31345 (354) 354, 263	Name (IIne 1) Government of the United	l States of America as Repres	ented If document to be recorded
Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB Citv State/Country Citv State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Ma 000/157 000/157 000/157 0000/	Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET representative is attack (Designation must be a suparate document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 MA 01731-2903 Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1120 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY F06 6 MMF 2600/157 65665	Name (line 2) by the Secretary of the	e Air Force	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Assignment.) Address (line 2) HANSCOM AFB MA City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Assignment.) Address (line 3) HANSCOM AFB City MA 01731-2903 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1 March (13046) 0000/057 013045 (0359)/026 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY F0.551 46, 78 5/	Address (line 1) 40 WRIGHT STREET		representative is attached (Designation must be a
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903	City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB Max 01731-2903	Address (line 2) BLDG 1120		
Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 HARSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1/2004 (6390MF 0000/157 (0300.5) 09593626 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC 1581 46, 10 (Y)			
Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1 Marcel 039065 000/157 05065	Name JULIAN L. STEGEL Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1 M2004 630066 0000/107 010005 003591026 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR 0551	Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1 M2000 639000 00001157 013465 09593000	Address (line 2) BLDG 1120 Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 1 Marco asymbe 0000/157 010405 0939000 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 501501 46, 50 00	Name JULIAN L. SIEGEL		
Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 T M2004 103996 O0001157 01040.5 09593406 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) ESC/JAZ		
Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 (1 1/2:04 03YANE 0000/157 050665 09593626 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 01731-2903 (1 M2004 05Y0MF 0000/1157 010405 09591406 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY C01581 46, 58 -57	Address (line 2) BLDG 1120]
1 1/2104 151906 0000/157 05966 09591496 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Introcont AFB FOR OFFICE USE ONLY CLOSE1 46.00 dr	Address (line 3) 40 WRIGHT STREET		
(1) FUEL DIS POLICIAN CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CON CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT	n andre en annae - Contra cura en la contra	Address (line 4) HANSCOM AFB MA 0173	1–2903	
		1 1/2004 101/108 0000/1087 010465 - 49591496	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including time for reviewing the document			

l			· · · ·
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (781) 377-4072
Name JULIAN	N L. SIEGEL		
Address (line 1) ESC/JA	AZ		
Address (line 2) BLDG 1	120		
Address (line 3) 40 WRI	GHT STREET		
Address (line 4) HANSCO	DM AFB, MA 01731-	-2903	
Pages Enter th	e total number of par	ges of the attached conveyance	document "
	ng any attachments.		# _ 2
Application Number			Mark if additional numbers attached
	•	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
09/599426	cation Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	[[] []
If this document is being filed	together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	upplication was Month Day Year
signed by the first named exe	-		
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
· ·	plication number		
<u>only if</u> a U.S. has not been	Application Number assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Propertie	es Enter the tot	al number of properties involved	d. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40
Method of Payme		sed Deposit Account	x
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account eposit Account Number:	# AF 01-0465
		uthorization to charge additional fe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Statement and Sign	ature		
To the best of m	w knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
	• •		eposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein).		
JULIAN L. SIEG	EL	Wind Sial	17 Nov 00
Name of Perso	-	/ Signature	Date
		()	

PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT-CONTRACT)

WHEREAS the Government of the United States of America entered into a contract numbered F33615-94-C-2445 with Allied Signal Inc. as Contractor, which contract provides that as to all discoveries, inventions, or improvements made or first reduced to practice in the performance thereof and not covered or to be covered by applications for Letters Patent filed by the Contractor, the Government of the United States shall be entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein, reserving to the Contractor, however, a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license therein;

WHEREAS Thomas Edward Strangman and Chen-Wei Li were employed by the Contractor and during the course of their employment made an invention entitled ABRADABLE THERMAL BARRIER COATING FOR CMC STRUCTURES which invention forms a part of the aforesaid contract; and

WHEREAS the Contractor has signified its intention not to file an application for Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other valuable considerations, we Thomas Edward Strangman and Chen-Wei Li, the inventors, and Allied Signal Inc., the Contractor, by its duly authorized officer or agent, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention entitled ABRADABLE THERMAL BARRIER COATING FOR CMC STRUCTURES described in the specification executed by Thomas Edward Strangman and Chen-Wei Li on or about the ______Aday of April 2000, on or about the <u>1/th</u> day of <u>May</u> 2000, respectively; preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, divisions, and reissues or extensions thereof, reserving to the Allied Signal Inc. a nonexclusive, revocable, royalty-free license to make, use and/or sell the subject matter of said invention described in the aforesaid specification and in any patent or patents which may issue thereon and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof without the payment of royalties thereon, which license shall be assignable to the successor of that part of the Contractor's business to which it pertains; we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force,

> PATENT REEL: 011328 FRAME: 0539

	LINDA SUE LANG NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 9, 2001
(SEAL)	Comm. Comes April 9, 2001

~ h-1	
timan ling	ha XUK NEIdel
Notary Public	

INVENTOR_	Chien-Wei	Li
	Chen-Wei Li	

STATE OF	New	Jersey		
COUNTY OF_	Essa	MORR	ss. <u>/</u> ្ឋ	med

•	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of Marrie	,
and state of day of, on this day of	. 20 <u>0 0</u> _,
personally appeared Cherr Wei Li to me known personally, who being duly sworn did s	ay that he
is one of the inventors who signed the above instrument and acknowledged said instrur	nent to be
his free act and deed.	
MARCELLA DABOUL	

		NOTARY PU My Commissi	BLIC OF NE	W JERSEY 10. 17, 200	₩ <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u>	Yu	a	r <i>Ce</i>	ll	k,	Ali	e br	, all	Ċ
(SEAL)							No	tary	Pub	lic				
* * * *	* * *	* * *	* * *	* * *	* :	* *	*	*	* :	* *	*	*	*	
Contractor	Allied Sig	gnal Inc.			<u></u>									
Officer or Ag	ent (A)	NZ	Chan	k.										
Title	Signature	Directo	n Ca	trocs	15									
Business Address	3001 Phoen	E.A.	in lane. . 850	34										
Signed this _(1th day of	July		20 <u>C</u>	<u>)</u> .									
I, (B) <u>Rch</u>	e-t Des	mond	, ce	rtify that	I am t	the Se	creta	ary, A R	Assis ₽ <	tant	Secre	etary	, or	

(SEAL)
INVENTOR <u>Chien-Wei</u> <u>Li</u> Chen-Wei Li
STATE OF <u>New Jersey</u> COUNTY OF <u>Esser MORRIS</u> med
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of MMM and state of \underline{Yeur} , \underline{Yeur} , \underline{Yeur} , on this \underline{II} day of \underline{Yeur} , $20 \underline{c} \underline{c}$, personally appeared Chen Wei Li to me known personally, who being duly sworn did say that he is one of the inventors who signed the above instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.
(SEAL) MARCELLA DABOUL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 17, 2004 Marcella flaboack Notary Public
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Contractor Allied Signal Inc.
Officer or Agent (A)
Title Director Cantracts
Business 3001 E Ainlane Address Phoenix, A=. 85034
Signed this 11^{th} day of $July 20 \overline{C}$.
I, (B) <u>Rebert</u> <u>Jesnard</u> , certify that I am the Secretary, Assistant Secretary, or equivalent, of the Corporation named as Contractor herein; that (A) <u>Redestark</u> who signed this assignment on behalf of the Contractor, was then <u>Director</u> for the former for the former former for the former former former for the former f

Ret line

(B)

Signature Signed this 12 day of 31 20 cc